

**JANUARY 11, 2022**

	<b>JK of Michigan DBA MCMC Lining 3201 W. Michigan Ave. Jackson, MI 49202</b>	<b>Allied Mechanical Services, Inc. 3860 Roger B Chaffee Memorial Dr. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49548</b>
<b>PART 1</b>		
<b>1.01 LINE ITEMS</b>		
A. Bidder agrees to perform all work in the following sections as described in the Contract Documents, including all labor and material for the following Schedule of Values – Section 03 00 00:		
1. CRACK REPAIR – 20 FT.	1,500.00	2,000.00
B. Bidder agrees to perform all work in the following sections as described in the Contract Documents, including all labor and material for the following Schedule of Values – Section 05 00 00:		
1. CATWALK BEAM REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST (2 BEAMS)	35,000.00	115,000.00
2. WEIR REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	30,000.00	70,000.00
3. WEIR REPLACEMENT – SECONDARY CLARIFIER EAST	30,000.00	120,000.00
4. WEIR REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	30,000.00	70,000.00
5. WEIR REPLACEMENT – SECONDARY CLARIFIER WEST	30,000.00	120,000.00
6. PIPE U-BOLT AND HANGING SUPPORT REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	4,000.00	20,000.00
7. PIPE U-BOLT AND HANGING SUPPORT REPLACEMENT – SECONDARY CLARIFIER EAST	4,000.00	20,000.00
8. PIPE U-BOLT AND HANGING SUPPORT REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	4,000.00	20,000.00
9. PIPE U-BOLT AND HANGING SUPPORT REPLACEMENT – SECONDARY CLARIFIER WEST	4,000.00	20,000.00
10. CHANNEL REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	5,000.00	5,000.00
11. LIME TROUGH REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	17,500.00	20,000.00
12. LIME TROUGH REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	17,500.00	20,000.00
13. DRAIN PIPE REMOVAL – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	18,500.00	30,000.00
14. DRAIN PIPE REMOVAL – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	18,500.00	30,000.00
15. TROUGH STEEL REPLACEMENT – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	2,000.00	2,500.00

**JANUARY 11, 2022**

	<b>JK of Michigan DBA MCMC Lining 3201 W. Michigan Ave. Jackson, MI 49202</b>	<b>Allied Mechanical Services, Inc. 3860 Roger B Chaffee Memorial Dr. SE Grand Rapids, MI 49548</b>
16.TROUGH STEEL REPLACEMENT – SECONDARY CLARIFIER EAST	2,000.00	2,500.00
17. STEEL REPLACEMENT CONTINGENCY - 1 SQ. FT.	500.00	1,000.00
18. PIT WELDING - 20 SQ. IN.	5,500.00	2,000.00
TOTAL PRICE SECTION 05 00 00 INCLUDING #1 THROUGH #18:	258,000.00	Protection @ \$115,000 Total Price Section 05 00
C. Bidder agrees to perform all work in the following sections as described in the Contract Documents, including all labor and material for the following Schedule of Values – Section 09 00 00:		
1. STEEL REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	57,000.00	195,000.00
2. 30 INCH PIPE INTERIOR REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	5,000.00	See page 22 of 34
3. PIT FILLING – 30 IN CH PIPE INTERIOR – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	5,000.00	See page 22 of 34
4. PERIMETER HANDRAIL REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	7,500.00	9,000.00
5. STEEL REPAINTING – SECONDARY CLARIFIER EAST	45,000.00	245,000.00
6. PERIMETER HANDRAIL REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	7,500.00	10,000.00
7. STEEL REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	57,000.00	195,000.00
8 PERIMETER HANDRAIL REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER EAST	7,500.00	9,000.00
9. 30 INCH PIPE INTERIOR REPAINTING – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	5,000.00	See page 22 of 34
10. PIT FILLING – 30 INCH PIPE INTERIOR – PRIMARY CLARIFIER WEST	10,000.00	See page 22 of 34
11. STEEL REPAINTING – SECONDARY CLARIFIER WEST	45,000.00	245,000.00
12. PERIMETER HANDRAIL REPAINTING – SECONDARY CLARIFIER WEST	7,500.00	10,000.00
13. FILTER GALLERY HANDRAIL REPAINTING	6,500.00	5,000.00

**JANUARY 11, 2022**

	<b>JK of Michigan            DBA MCMC Lining            3201 W. Michigan Ave.            Jackson, MI 49202</b>	<b>Allied Mechanical            Services, Inc.            3860 Roger B Chaffee            Memorial Dr. SE            Grand Rapids, MI 49548</b>
TOTAL PRICE SECTION 09 00 00 INCLUDING #1 THROUGH #13:	265,500.00	923,000.00
TOTAL PRICE SECTION 03 00 00, 05 00 00 and 09 00 00:		
SECTION 03 00 00:	1,500.00	2,000.00
SECTION 05 00 00:	258,000.00	803,000.00
SECTION 09 00 00:	265,500.00	923,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL:	525,000.00	1,728,000.00
<b>1.02 TOTALS</b>		
A. Project Total Base Bid is to match total Base Bid price supplied in Bid/Agreement form.		
<b>1.03 MISTAKES</b>		
A. Project Total of Schedule of Values paragraph should equal sum of individual items. If the addition of individual items does not match total, then each individual item will be added again and the math corrected.		
B. A mistake in addition for schedule items cannot be used to increase lump sum bid. If Bid correction results in an increased price, then Owner may accept, may request Bidder to reduce all individual item prices proportionally, or may reject Bid.		
C. Mistakes discovered after Award, even after completion will adjust Price downward only. It is the Contractor/Bidders responsibility to recheck prices prior to Award.		
D. A mistake in Schedule of Values may be used as evidence of error in any request to withdraw bids because of error. Approval of request to withdraw bids is covered in the Information for Bidders. This section is not intended to conflict any portion of the bid package. Approval of bid withdrawal will be based solely on the Owner's interpretation of the severity of the mistake.		
<b>1.04 CHANGES in SCHEDULE of VALUES by OWNER</b>		
A. The owner reserves the right to delete any line item of Part 1.01 adjusted line item; except for coating work, at their sole discretion for any reason. All contract general costs (mobilization, demobilization, bonds, etc.) should be evenly distributed over the coating items which are not subject to deletion.		
B. The Bidder/Contractor is advised not to overload any specific deductible line item. It could result in loss of profit if the overload item is deleted.		

**JANUARY 11, 2022**

	<p><b>JK of Michigan          DBA MCMC Lining          3201 W. Michigan Ave.          Jackson, MI 49202</b></p>	<p><b>Allied Mechanical          Services, Inc.          3860 Roger B Chaffee          Memorial Dr. SE          Grand Rapids, MI 49548</b></p>
<p>C. This deletion of items or not including alternates is an expressly stated reservation (a contractually agreed automatic negotiation). Any deletion of specific line items will be completed before selection of the lowest responsible/responsive Bidder. Change will be reflected in the Notice of Award (NOA).</p>		
<p><b>1.05 NON-DELETABLE WORK BEFORE and AFTER NOA</b></p>		
<p>A. Bidders are advised that all line items except for base bid coating work may be deleted from the project prior to award. Any deletion of line items, or increase or decrease in unit cost items deemed necessary after the Notice of Award, will be completed through the Change Order procedure. Prices used in the Schedule of Values will be used in the Change Order adjustment.</p>		